
Staff

Departments

Visit individual department pages for more information:

Access Services
Administration
Collection Management and Metadata Services
Data Managment & Technology

Research and Information Services
Research Assessment and Communications
Special Collections

 

Staff Directory

Matt Baumann

Data Management & Technology
Developer
312-503-0421
Email Matt

Molly Beestrum

Head, Research Information Services
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/user-services?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/collection-management-metadata?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-assessment-and-communications
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/special-collections
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:matthew.baumann@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services


312-503-4508
Email Molly
Professional Profile

Mark Berendsen

Administration
Deputy Director
312-503-1916
Email Mark
Professional Profile

Natasha Bowman

Access Services
Library Assistant, Interlibrary Loan
312-503-1911
Email Natasha
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https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:molly.beestrum@northwestern.edu
http://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/Molly-Beestrum
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:m-berendsen@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/mark-berendsen
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/user-services?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:n-bowman@northwestern.edu


Amelia Bucek

Administration
Evaluator | NURTURE Program
312-503-3229
Email Amelia
NUCATS

Matt Carson

Head, Data Management & Technology
Senior Research Data Scientist
312-503-5321
Email Matt
Professional Profile
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://nurture.northwestern.edu/
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:amelia.bucek@northwestern.edu
https://www.nucats.northwestern.edu/index.html
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:matthew.carson@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/matthew-carson


Bart Davis

Head, Collection Management and Metadata Services
Electronic Resources Librarian
312-503-4035
Email Bart

Josh Elder

Research Assessment and Communications
Library Assistant
312-503-8127
Email Josh

Mahonry Estrada

Collection Management and Metadata Services
Library Assistant
312-503-1204
Email Mahonry
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/collection-management-metadata
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:bart.davis@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/research-assessment-and-communications
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:JoshElder@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/collection-management-metadata
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:mahonry.estrada@northwestern.edu


Rebecca Flores

Administration
Administrative Assistant
312-503-8133
Email Rebecca

Emma Florio

Special Collections
Archives & Research Specialist
312-503-8125
Email Emma
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:rebecca.flores@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/special-collections?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:emma.florio@northwestern.edu


Violet Fox

Collection Management and Metadata Services
Cataloging and Metadata Librarian
312-503-6020
Email Violet

Pearl Go

Data Management & Technology
GREI Data Librarian
312-503-3623
Email Pearl
Professional Profile
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/collection-management-metadata
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:violet.fox@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://datascience.nih.gov/data-ecosystem/generalist-repository-ecosystem-initiative
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:pearl.go@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/pearl-go


Sara Gonzales

Data Management & Technology
Senior Data Librarian
312-503-1209
Email Sara
Professional Profile

Karen Gutzman

Head, Research Assessment and Communications
312-503-8121
Email Karen
Professional Profile

Ira Hardin

Access Services
Library Assistant
312-503-8126
Email Ira
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:sara.gonzales2@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/sara-gonzales
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/research-assessment-and-communications
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:karen.gutzman@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/karen-gutzman
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/user-services
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:i-hardin@northwestern.edu


Keith Herzog

Administration
Associate Director
NNLM-National Evaluation Center
Administrative Core NUCATS
Email Keith

Kristi Holmes

Administration
Library Director
Professor of Preventive Medicine
312-503-1906
Email Kristi
Professional Profile
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://nnlm.gov/about/centers/nec
https://www.nucats.northwestern.edu/index.html
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:keith.herzog@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/administration
https://www.preventivemedicine.northwestern.edu/divisions/health-and-biomedical-informatics/index.html
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:kristi.holmes@northwestern.edu
https://www.feinberg.northwestern.edu/faculty-profiles/az/profile.html?xid=29964


Mohammad Hosseini

Preventive Medicine
Assistant Professor
312-503-1201
Email Mohammad
Professional Profile

Verónica Hoyo

Administration
Executive Director
NNLM-National Evaluation Center
Email Veronica
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https://www.preventivemedicine.northwestern.edu/
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:mohammad.hosseini@northwestern.edu
https://www.feinberg.northwestern.edu/faculty-profiles/az/profile.html?xid=62124
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://nnlm.gov/about/centers/nec
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:veronica.hoyo@northwestern.edu


Rodney Jackson

Access Services
Library Assistant
312-503-8127
Email Rodney

Ramune Kubilius

Collection Management and Metadata Services
Special Projects Librarian
312-503-1912
Email Ramune
Professional Profile

Katie Lattal

Head, Special Collections
Special Collections Librarian
312-503-1913
Email Katie
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/user-services?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:r-jackson@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/collection-management-metadata
https://galter.northwestern.edur-kubilius@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/Ramune-Kubilius
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/special-collections?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:katherine.lattal@northwestern.edu


Krystal Madkins

Research and Information Services
Education & Curriculum Librarian
312-503-2557
Email Krystal
Professional Profile

Corinne Miller

Research and Information Services
Clinical Librarian
312-503-5459
Email Corinne
Professional Profile
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:krystal.madkins@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/krystal-madkins
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:corinne.miller@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/corinne-miller


Gretchen Neidhardt

Collection Management and Metadata Services
Metadata and Digital Projects Librarian
312-503-1596
Email Gretchen

Eric Newman

Data Management & Technology
Developer
312-503-9351
Email Eric
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/collection-management-metadata
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:gretchen.neidhardt@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:eric.newman@northwestern.edu


Denise Nunes

Research and Information Services
Clinical Librarian
312-503-4918
Email Denise
Professional Profile

Lindsey O'Brien

Collection Management and Metadata Services
Cataloging and Metadata Librarian
312-503-8128
Email Lindsey

Erika Gisela Martinez Picazo

Administration
Evaluator
312-503-2068
NNLM-National Evaluation Center
Email Erika
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:denise.nunes@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/Denise-Nunes
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/collection-management-metadata
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:LindseyOBrien@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://nnlm.gov/about/centers/nec
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:erika.martinez.picazo@northwestern.edu


Austin Sharp

Data Management & Technology
Developer
312-503-7074
Email Austin

Pamela Shaw

Data Management & Technology
Biosciences & Bioinformatics Librarian
312-503-8689
Email Pamela
Professional Profile
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:austin.sharp@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:p-shaw2@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/Pamela-Shaw


Mao Soulakis

Research Assessment and Communications
Research Impact Specialist
312-503-4989
Email Mao

Steph Thor

Administration
Deputy Director of Administration
312-503-1051
Email Stephanie
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/research-assessment-and-communications
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:mao.soulakis@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/administration
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:stephanie.thor@northwestern.edu


Guillaume Viger

Data Management & Technology
Senior Developer
312-503-3664
Email Guillaume

Q. Eileen Wafford

Research and Information Services
Research Librarian
312-503-5294
Email Eileen
Professional Profile

Wen Wang

Administration
Program Evaluator
NUCATS
Email Wen
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/data-management-and-technology?category=8
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:guillaume.viger@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:q-wafford@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/q-eileen-wafford
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/administration?category=8
https://www.nucats.northwestern.edu/index.html
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:wen.wang@northwestern.edu


Annie Wescott

Research and Information Services
Research Librarian
312-503-0927
Email Annie
Professional Profile

Emma Wilson

Research Assessment and Communications
Research Impact & Communications Librarian
312-503-4207
Email Emma
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https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/research-information-services
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:annie.wescott@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/staff/annie-wescott
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about-us/research-assessment-and-communications
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:emma.wilson@northwestern.edu


Sabrina Zhong

 Access Services
Library Assistant
312-503-8126
Email Sabrina

Mary Anne Zmaczynski

Head, Access Services
Public Services Librarian
312-503-6898
Email Mary Anne

 

Printed: Saturday, June 7, 2025 8:20 AM
Source: https://www.bijan.northwestern.edu/about/staff.pdf

18 of 18

https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/user-services?
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:sabrina.zhong@northwestern.edu
https://galter.northwestern.edu/about/user-services?
https://galter.northwestern.edumailto:maryannez@northwestern.edu
https://www.bijan.northwestern.edu/about/staff.pdf
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